PopTop™ 2-Position Zone Valves
POPTOP VALVE BODIES
PopTop valves are designed for two position (on/off) control of
fl uid fl ow in a wide variety of heating and cooling applications.
Erie’s line of motorized hydronic valves, the PopTop, provides convenient, reliable, and easy installation for a variety of heating
and cooling applications. The PopTop makes installation a snap with easy, one-handed removal or engagement of the actuator
to the valve body.
 2-way

• Normally Open option is available with 2-way assemblies only• Normally Open option is available with 2-way assemblies only
5
Part Numbering System
TWO POSITION ZONE VALVES, SPRING RETURN ACTUATORS
V X X X X X X X X X XX X
Body Type
 T = On/Off General
 S = On/Off Steam*
* High temperature actuator
   must be used.
Valve Size
 2 = 1/2”
 3 = 3/4”
 4 = 1”
 5 = 1-1/4”
Options
 0 = No options
 A = End switch
Voltage
 A = 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 B = 110 Vac, 50 Hz and 120 Vac, 60 Hz
 D = 208 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 T = 277 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 U = 230 Vac, 50 Hz and 240 Vac, 60 Hz
Action
 1 = Spring Return Normally Closed (2- or 3-way)
 2 = Spring Return Normally Opened (2-way only)
Connection Type  (Availability)
 1 = Sweat (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”)
 2 = Threaded NPT (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 3 = Threaded Rp, Metric (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 4 = Inverted fl are (1/2”)
 5 = SAE fl are (1/2”)
Cv Size
  2-way 3-way Size Connection
 1 =  1.0 1.5 1/2” (1, 2, 3)
    3/4” (4)
 2 =  2.5 3.0 1/2” (1, 2, 3, 5)
    3/4” (1, 2, 3, 4)
 3 =  3.5 4.0 1/2”  (1, 2, 3, 5)
    3/4” (1, 2, 3, 4)
    1” (1)
 5 = 5.0 5.0 3/4” (1, 2, 3)
    1” (1)
 7 = 7.5 7.5 3/4” (1, 2, 3)
    1” (1)
  8.0 8.0 1” (2, 3)
    1-1/4” (1)
Confi guration
 2 = 2-way
 3 = 3-way
Actuator Type
 G = On/off, General Close-off (GCO)
 H = On/off, High Close-off (HCO)
Temperature Ratings
 3 = General temperature
 4 = High temperature
Electrical Leads
 00 = 6” Motor wires
 01 = Terminal block with End switch (24 Vac only)
 02 = 18” (Standard) Wire leads
Cautions
 When ordering valve body only: Use the fi rst six